REQUEST FOR ARGUMENTS FOR AND AGAINST THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS BY THE DISTRICT TO BE CONSIDERED BY THE VOTERS OF QUEEN CREEK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 95 OF MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AT AN ELECTION TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 2, 2021

Pursuant to a resolution adopted by the Governing Board of Queen Creek Unified School District No. 95 of Maricopa County, Arizona (the "District") on May 11, 2021 (the "Resolution"), a special election in and for the District was ordered and called to be held on November 2, 2021 (the "Election"). Notice of the Election will be given by mailing an informational pamphlet. Such pamphlet is to include arguments for and against the authorization of the issuance of bonds payable from a secondary, ad valorem property tax by the District to be considered at the Election. (The text of the question to be considered at the Election is included in the Resolution which is available by request to the undersigned at Queen Creek Unified School District No. 95 of Maricopa County, Arizona, 20217 East Chandler Heights Road, Queen Creek, Arizona 85142.) Any person interested in providing any such argument is hereby requested to provide the same to the County School Superintendent of Maricopa County, Arizona, at Suite 1200, 4041 North Central Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85012, before 5:00 p.m., Arizona time on August 6, 2021. If you have any questions about the foregoing, please contact the Superintendent of the District at (480) 987-5935.

/s/ Dr. Perry Berry
Superintendent, Queen Creek Unified School District No. 95 of Maricopa County, Arizona